October 2024
Product Data SheetDeltaV SIS Process Safety System
DeltaV SIS™ with Electronic Marshalling
for Migrations
	� I/O anywhere you need it
	� Flexibility to meet project needs
	� Replaces legacy Safety System I/O in place
	� Optimized process reliability

specifications of our products at any time without notice.
DeltaV SIS with Electronic Marshalling for Migrations
LS CHARM I/O Labeling and Spare Part Ordering Information
LS CHARM I/O Labeling and Spare Parts
Description Model Number
Channel Identifier Labels for CSLS Baseplates; Package of 8 SS4606T02
CSLS Charm Baseplate Identifier; Package of 9 SS4606T03
250V 2A Fuse for Fused Terminal Block; Box of 20 KJ4010X1-BC1
Power Terminal Plug for SZ or CSLS Carrier KJ4005X1-BF1
Ethernet Isolation Port; twisted copper; for SZ Controller Carriers KL1604X1-BA1
Power Module for CSLS Carriers KL1501X1-BA1
Safety Network Ports twisted copper; for CSLS Carriers KL1603X1-BA1
LS IS CHARM I/O Labeling and Spare Part Ordering Information
LS IS CHARM I/O Labeling and Spare Parts
Description Model Number
Channel Identifier Labels for CSLS IS CHARM Baseplates; Package of 8 SS4609T01
CSLS IS Charm Baseplate Separation Wall; Package of 9 SS4609T02
Replacement Fuse for SE4610T01 Fuseholder Assembly KL4510X1-FA1
Replacement Fuseholder for SE4610T01 Fuseholder Assembly KL4510X1-GA1